 TIDA-00296 BCM Driver Reference Design BOM
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB 1 Printed Circuit Board SAT0103 Any - -
C1, C32 2 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71A106KE51
L
MuRata
C2, C10 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R70J104KA01
D
MuRata
C3 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71A104KA01
D
MuRata
C4 1 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R70J222KA01
D
MuRata
C5, C6, C8,
C9, C12,
C14, C18
7 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06035C104KAT2A AVX
C7 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 0603 06031C103JAT2A AVX
C11 1 10uF CAP, AL, 10uF, 50V, +/-20%, 1.52 ohm, SMD SMT Radial C EEE-FK1H100UR Panasonic
C13 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 0603 0603YC104JAT2A AVX
C15 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 UMK107AB7105KA-T Taiyo Yuden
C16, C29 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402 C1005X5R0J104K TDK
C17 1 100uF CAP, AL, 100uF, 50V, +/-20%, 0.23 ohm, SMD KE0 EMVH500ARA101MKE0
S
Nippon Chemi-Con
C19, C20,
C25, C26,
C27
5 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-5%, X7R, 0805 0805 08055C103JAT2A AVX
C21, C22,
C23, C24
4 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06033C101KAT2A AVX
C28 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR71H225KA88
L
MuRata
C30 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 08055C105KAT2A AVX
C31 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R70J105KA01
D
MuRata
C33 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71A105KA61
D
MuRata
C34 1 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-5%, X7R, 0805 0805 C0805C102J5RACTU Kemet
C35 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C104K8RACTU Kemet

J16, J18,
J19, J20,
J21, J22
19 Terminal Block, 6A, 3.5mm Pitch, 2-Pos, TH 7.0x8.2x6.5mm ED555/2DS On-Shore Technology
J23 1 TERMINAL BLOCK 5.08MM VERT 2POS, TH TERM_BLK, 2pos,
5.08mm
ED120/2DS On-Shore Technology
LBL1 1 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H
- 10,000 per roll
PCB Label 0.650"H x
0.200"W
THT-14-423-10 Brady - -
Q1, Q2, Q3,
Q4, Q5
5 60V MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 16A, SO-8 SO-8 SQ4470EY-T1-GE3 Vishay-Siliconix None
R1, R5 2 47k RES, 47k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R2, R3, R4,
R7, R8, R9,
R17, R18,
R24, R45,
R46, R47,
R48, R51,
R52, R53
16 10k RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R6, R10 2 4.7k RES, 4.7k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04024K70JNED Vishay-Dale
R11, R54,
R55, R56
4 10k RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120610K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R12 1 4.99k RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R13, R28,
R29, R30,
R31, R32,
R33, R35,
R36, R37,
R38, R39,
R40
13 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R14 1 5.76k RES, 5.76k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08055K76FKEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 8.25k RES, 8.25k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08058K25FKEA Vishay-Dale
R16, R20 2 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 0.75 RES, 0.75 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 1206 1206 CSR1206FKR750 Stackpole Electronics Inc
R21 1 1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08051K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R22 1 1.13k RES, 1.13k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K13FKEA Vishay-Dale
R23 1 15.4k RES, 15.4k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060315K4FKEA Vishay-Dale
R25, R26,
R27, R34,
R41, R42,
R43, R44
8 100 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale
R49 1 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW0805100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R50 1 2.05k RES, 2.05k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08052K05FKEA Vishay-Dale
R57 1 665 RES, 665 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402665RFKED Vishay-Dale
S1 1 SWITCH TACTILE SPST-NO 0.05A 12V 3x1.6x2.5mm B3U-1000P Omron Electronic Components
TP1, TP2,
TP7, TP9,
TP10,